

Date: May 21, 2019	Item Number:Resolution Number:		
	☐ 4/5 Vote Require		

Resolution Of The Board Of Supervisors Of The County Of Sonoma, State Of California,

Awarding The 2019 Carroll L. Estes Older Adults Advocacy Award to Herman J. Hernandez

Whereas, Herman is a strong advocate of connecting older people with younger people to share experiences and learn about each other; and

Whereas, Herman is a founding member of Los Cien, an organization that seeks to build a better future for Sonoma County though engagement, education and the promotion of interdependence between the Latino community and the wider community, by providing a venue for intergenerational and cultural engagement; and

Whereas, Herman has been involved with the Russian River Rotary for over 40 years, supporting the Russian River Senior Center and raising funds for the Senior Center's ongoing operations and for upgrades to the facility; and

Whereas, Herman serves on the Health Action Council, a partnership of local leaders, organizations, and individuals dedicated to improving health and well-being and reducing disparities across Sonoma County, and has a long history of volunteerism, including the Russian River park and Recreation District, the Sonoma County Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission, the Family Justice Center of Sonoma County and the North Bay Association of Realtors;

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the Sonoma County Board of Supervisors hereby awards Herman J. Hernandez the Carroll L. Estes Older Adults Advocacy Award for his

significant co	ntributions and d	edication to bu	uilding a strong Soi	noma County community	' ;
bridging and	engaging people	across generat	ions, and in promo	oting opportunities for	
intergenerati	onal connectedne	ess.			
Supervisors:					
Gorin:	Zane:	Gore:	Hopkins:	Rabbitt:	
Ayes:	Noes:	,	Absent:	Abstain:	
			So Ordered	l .	